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Eagle Academy Staff Directory
Eagle Leadership Team

Mr. Meade Principal rmeade3@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Bringley Assistant Principal tlohr@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Strauss Assistant Principal tstrauss@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Hamilton Assistant Principal khamilton7@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Harris Assistant Principal kharris15@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. McCoy Assistant Principal imccoy@schools.nyc.gov
Eagle Administrative Staff

Ms. Lucy Payroll Secretary lciviletti@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Erica Pupil Accounting 
Secretary

egermosen@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Chanel Pupil Accounting 
Secretary

cbunch@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Megan Administrative Assistant mbarksdale3@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Drewery Administrative Assistant/ 
Events Coordinator

idrewery@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Nicole Attendance/ Support NCocchiaro2@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Legree Parent Coordinator clegree2@schools.nyc.gov

Eagle Special Education and Support Services

Mr. Aruz HS SPED jaruz@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Jones MS SPED kjones21@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Alassari SETTS talassari2@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Pappas MS Speech mpappas2@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Toles HS Speech ktoles@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Gocheekit Physical Therapy rgocheekit@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Baez SBST cbaez15@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Devertuil SBST rdeverteuil2@schools.nyc.gov
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6th Grade Team

Ms. Alston ELA salston13@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Haggins ELA jhaggins@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Jackson ELA/Humanities ljackson27@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Jackson ELA/Humanities jjackson@eagleacademybk.org

Ms. Gilbert Math cgilbert3@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Miles Math pmiles@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Thomas Science acooperthomas@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Mohammed Math/Science lmohammed@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Monteith ELA/Humanities nmonteith@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Charles Reading tcharles16@schools.nyc.gov 

Ms. Parham Reading dparham@eagleacademybk.org 

Mr. Robbins Para wrobbins@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Woods Para pwoodsgilbert@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Geredeau Scholar Coordinator jgeredeau@eagleacademybk.org 

Ms. Diana Guidance dfayad@schools.nyc.gov

7th Grade Team

Ms. Allen ELA/Humanities eallen11@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Johnson ELA/Humanities ljohnson72@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Barclay Math tbarclay3@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Lewis Math jlewis29@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Valle Science rvalle3@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Johnson Black Studies njohnson54@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Ifill Transition Educator SIfill@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Shann Para jshann5@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. A Para adaley8@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Francis Scholar Coordinator Rfrancis18@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Lewis Support jlewis116@schools.nyc.gov

Dr. Thomas Guidance tthomas8@schools.nyc.gov
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8th Grade Team

Ms. Alphonso ELA kalphonso@schools.nyc.gov

Dr. McCoy ELA zmccoy@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. DeGrezia Algebra I rdegrezia2@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Ford Algebra I sford8@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Johnson Living Environment MJohnson142@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Dunn US History rdunn23@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Baptiste Para tbaptiste11@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Shann Para jshann5@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Boothe Scholar Coordinator mboothe2@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. McClain Support fmcclain@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Lawrence Support elawrence9@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Ben Guidance BBocian@schools.nyc.gov

HS ELA

Ms. Folks ELA 9 qfolks2@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Benoit ELA 9H/ ELA 10H abenoit3@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Ji ELA 10 dji7143@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Rashid ELA 11 smatin@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Kleberg AP Lang/ AP Lit gkleberg@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Yearwood ELA 12/ AP Afam Studies cyearwood2@schools.nyc.gov

HS Math

Mr. DeGrezia Geometry rdegrezia2@schools.nyc.gov  
Ms. Soares Algebra/ Geometry ssoares2@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Kennedy Geometry/ Personal 

Finance bkennedy3@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Alexander Geometry sjoseph39@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Tom Geometry/ 21st Century 
Math

ctom18@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Bonini Algebra II/ Pre Cal/ AP 
Cal

abonini@schools.nyc.gov
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HS Social Studies

Ms. Cowell Global I wcowell@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Tillery Global II jtillery@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Penson Global spenson6@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Foehr AP HUG/ APUSH/ US gfoehr@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Johnson US History jjohnson133@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Polius PIG/Economics gpolius@schools.nyc.gov

HS Science

Ms. Lopez Biology/ AP Biology alopez77@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Thakurdeen Earth & Space Science dthakurdeen@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Ocasio Biology/ Earth Science jasonocasio80@gmail.com

Mr. Duncan Computer Science sduncanjr@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Pal Chemistry jpal2@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. McFadden Climate Change/ APES smcfadden5@schools.nyc.gov

HS Spanish

Ms. Crespo Spanish I/II rcrespo3@schools.nyc.gov  
Ms. Shima Spanish I/III mshima@schools.nyc.gov 
HS Art Electives

Mr. Bunch Art tbunch@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Roberts Barbering aroberts18@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Wilson Culinary Arts awilson33@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. LaBrew Fashion Design klabrew@eagleacademybk.org 
Mr. Binyard Music Production lbinyard2@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. LeGare Music Production olegare@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Jones History of Hip Hop kjones21@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Khadim Band/ Drumline kgueye@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. O Edgenuity dolliviere2@schools.nyc.gov
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HS Physical Education

Mr. Bennett Health/PE mbennett11@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Wright PE/ Weightlifting DWright41@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. P. Williams Fitness pwilliams56@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. T. Williams Fitness twilliams137@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. O’Meara Wellness tomeara@schools.nyc.gov

HS Scholar Support

Mr. Kevin 9th Grade Guidance L-W khamilton12@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Jones 9th Grade Guidance A-K djones42@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Watt 10th Grade Guidance twatt3@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. London 11th Grade Guidance llondon2@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Lesane 12th Grade Guidance llesane@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Holman Career & Alumni Support mholman3@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Williams College & Career Advisor mwilliams@eafny.org

Ms. Dixon Scholar Support ndixon5@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Hannah Scholar Coordinator thannah@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Colbert Scholar Coordinator rcolbert3@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Barber Ellis Scholar Coordinator abarberellis@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Johnson Scholar Coordinator djohnson127@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Soriano Scholar Coordinator msoriano8@schools.nyc.gov

HS Paras & Coverage

Ms. Morton Para rmorton3@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Thomas Para jthomas114@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Sanchez Para jsanchez124@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Roc Para jroc@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Bailey Para ebailey11@schools.nyc.gov
Mr. Mincey Support amincey@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Walker Support ewalker15@schools.nyc.gov

Mr. Haggins Support rhaggins@schools.nyc.gov

mailto:rmorton3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:jthomas114@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:jsanchez124@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:jroc@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:ebailey11@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:amincey@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:ewalker15@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:rhaggins@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:khamilton12@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:djones42@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:twatt3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:llondon2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:llesane@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mholman3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mwilliams@eafny.org
mailto:ndixon5@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:thannah@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:rcolbert3@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:abarberellis@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:djohnson127@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:msoriano8@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mbennett11@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:DWright41@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:pwilliams56@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:twilliams137@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:tomeara@schools.nyc.gov

